DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-867135

RPTT:\$1255.80 Rec:\$17.00 \$1,272.80 Pgs=4

07/31/2015 11:29 AM

ETRCO, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1420-33-410-034

RPTT: \$1,255.80

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 072915-CAL When Recorded Mail To:

Steven John Romero and Regina

Angela Romero

2602 Sweet Clover Court Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

Signature (Per NRS 239B.030)

Carrie Lindquist

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ellen L. West, Trustee of The Ellen L. West Trust U/D/T dated July 14, 1998

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Steven John Romero and Regina Angela Romero, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

See attached Exhibit A

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 07/23/2015

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

The Ellen L. West Trust U/D/T dated July 14, 1998

Ellen L. West, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF CARSON CITY

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

3001 231 3

By Ellen L. West

Notary Public

ANNETTE McCLEAN
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 10-2122-5 - Expires April 26, 2018

EXHIBIT "A"

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 41, as set forth on the Final Map entitled WILDHORSE ANNEX UNIT NO. 2, a Planned Unit Development, recorded October 10, 1994 in Book 1094, Page 1490, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, as Document No. 348105.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all minerals, oil, gas and other hydrocarbons, as excepted in the Deed to Stock Petroleum Co., Inc., recorded March 13, 1980, in Book 380, Page 1315, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 42677.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	essors Parcel Number(s) 1420-33-410-034)					
	e of Property:		I	ORDERS OP		USE ONLY	
a) [] Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMEN	T/INSTRUMENT			_
c) [] Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	BOOK	PAG	E		-
] Apt. Bldg	f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l		ECORDING:			_
] Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:				_
i) [Other	-					=
Dee Trai	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$322,000.00 \$1,255.80						
4. <u>If E</u>	xemption Claimed: . Transfer Tax Exer	nption per NRS 375.090	, Section))			
b	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:						
5. Part	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %						
supp part resu	ported by documentation ies agree that disallowar It in a penalty of 10% of	n provided is correct to a if called upon to substance of any claimed exem the tax due plus interes	ntiate the info ption, or other t at 1% per mo	rmation provider determination onth.	ed herein of additi	a. Furthermore, onal tax due, n	nay
Pursuan owed.	t to NRS 3/5.030, the	Buyer and Seller shall b	e jointly and	severally habi	e tor any	y additional ar	nount
oweu. Signatur			Capacity	FT 25ATT	J		
Signatur Signatur			Capacity _ Capacity	1 1001001			
	1	/ /				700	_
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) IN	FORMA	ATION	
(RE	QUIRED)		(REQUIF	,			
Print /		Trust U/D/T dated July	Print Name:		comero a	nd Regina Ange	la
Name:	14, 1998		A d d	Romero	1		
Address: City:	4839 Steffans Road Monroe	1	Address: City:	2602 Sweet C Minden	iover Co	urt	
State:		Zip: 48162	State:	NV	Zip:	89423	
\ \ \		EAD: 10102	State.		_ zap.	05 125	
COMPA	NY/PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING					
(required if not the seller or buyer)							
Print Name: eTRCo, LLC. On behalf of Western Title Company Esc. #: 072915-CAL							
Address:	Carson Office	4. CD					
2310 S. Carson St, Suite 5B							

City/State/Zip: Carson City, NV 89701 (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)